## 10-26-2004

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Palent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102867695			
Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   O			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	(0.01		
Yen-Chao SU / 0 · / 8 · O/	Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.		
/ 0 / 0 0 7	Internal Address: 3F-3, No. 490,		
	Pan Nan Rd.,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square_1$ Yes $\square_2$ No	Pau nau nu., n		
Nature of conveyance:			
🔯 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Chung Ho City,		
Other	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
	Taipei City: Chung Ho State: Hsien Zip: 235		
Execution Date: July 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? 디 Yes 점 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Additional numbers all	ached? 1 Yes 1 No 292/5287		
Additional numbers alto a Additional numbers alto be a subject to the subject of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 29 2/5 28 )  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)US\$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) US\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Street Address:  Taipei City: Junghe State: Hsien Zip: 235	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) US\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Street Address:  Taipei City: Junghe State: Hsien Zip: 235  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Street Address:  Taipei  City: Junghe State: Hsien Zip: 235  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jen Jang Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: P.O. Box No. 6-57,  Junghe, Taipei 235,  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Street Address:  Taipei  City: Junghe State: Hsien Zip: 235  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/21/2004 WABDELR1 00000059 29215287 02 FC:8021 40.00

Form PTO-1595

-	ASSIGNMEN'	TDEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) Pen		
(Check one)	U.S. Patent Application Serial NoU.S. Patent No.	e ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed, issued
(Check one)	<ul> <li>ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:</li> <li>U.S. Patent rights only</li> <li>worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee slany U.S. Patent Application identified above.</li> </ul>	hall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
/F 1 1 -		Ho City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	l joint inventor, if any)	
(Name of Assigned	t ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: e) Jen Jang Co., Ltd. nee) 3F-3, No. 490, Pan Nan Rd.,	Chung Ho City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.
(Name of Assigned	ond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: e) nee)	
(Name of Assigned	d ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: e)nee)	
	t ASSIGNEE is: one)	(State or Country)
The Sec	ond ASSIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check o	one)	
	,	(State or Country)
The Third (Check o	a partnership	
	have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGN the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
As to all I Commissioner of F entire right, title an	nd interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG	any earlier foreign applications for this invention. the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
ASSIGNOR(s) responder in ASSIGNOR (s) respon	pecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding I, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all nec	is, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. sessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to rerything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
x 5	u, ye chao	July 12, 2004
(Sigi	nature of sole or first inventor) Yen-Chao SU	(Date)
(Sign	nature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Sigr	nature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 015911 FRAME: 0015